
Baker KS (3-2-1) -vs- Azusa Pacific (2-2-2)
9/19/2008 at Laguna Beach, Calif. (Guyer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 32:21 (YELLOW), #25 GRIFFIN, Matt (BUKS)   35:50 (YELLOW), #17 HODGES, Matt (BUKS)   43:55 (RED), #18
HAMILTON, Matt (BUKS)   70:54 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (BUKS)   

Date: 9/19/2008
Attendance: 192
Stadium: Guyer Field
Officials: Referee, Ed Kirshner   Asst. Referee, John Heim   Alt.
Official, Brian McDonald   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Baker KS 0 0 0
Azusa Pacific 3 0 3

Baker KS 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 BURTON, Alex 0 0 0 0 90
4 BARNHART, Owen 0 0 0 0 90
6 HARVEY, Elliot 0 0 0 0 49
7 OKIOMAH, Kome 1 0 0 0 90
8 BALDWIN, Jon 0 0 0 0 58
15 GREHAN, Gerard 1 1 0 0 68
17 HODGES, Matt 0 0 0 0 90
18 HAMILTON, Matt 0 0 0 0 49
19 GERMAIN, Matt 2 2 0 0 71
23 ABBOTT, Matt 0 0 0 0 36
25 GRIFFIN, Matt 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 STEWART, Steven 0 0 0 0 52
10 NASH, Spencer 1 0 0 0 66
13 SIEVERS, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 54
14 CHIARELLI, Jacob 0 0 0 0 19
20 NELSON, Micah 1 0 0 0 0
22 HUXALL, Galen 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 6 3 0 0 986

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 BURTON, Alex 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Azusa Pacific 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 CRAWFORD, James 0 0 0 0 90
3 TAYLOR, Brett 1 1 0 1 65
4 YOSHIZU, Dana 1 1 1 0 65
5 HAYDEN, Beau 1 1 0 0 90
6 BANIHASHEMI, Ashkon 0 0 0 1 90
12 KARKAS, Jared 2 2 1 0 90
17 KIRBY, Andrew 2 0 0 0 49
18 JAMES, Robert 0 0 0 0 90
22 EARL, Alex 1 1 1 0 49
23 WINBLAD, Eric 0 0 0 0 90
26 PERTZ, Mike 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
14 WILSON, Mike 1 1 0 0 41
15 SALAS, Josh 1 0 0 0 0
16 RAMOS, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 41
20 MUSSON, Mike 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 10 7 3 2 965

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 CRAWFORD, James 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Baker KS 0 6 6
Azusa Pacific 6 4 10

Saves By Period
Baker KS 1 3 4
Azusa Pacific 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Baker KS 0 1 1
Azusa Pacific 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Baker KS 5 7 12
Azusa Pacific 7 4 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:49 APU EARL, Alex TAYLOR, Brett cross from left, 5 yards to near post
21:33 APU YOSHIZU, Dana BANIHASHEMI, Ashkon cross to middle, 5 yards to center post
43:55 APU KARKAS, Jared APU KARKAS, Jared PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BUKS BURTON, Alex at goalie for Baker KS.
00:00 APU CRAWFORD, James at goalie for Azusa Pacific.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
01:33 APU Shot by APU KIRBY, Andrew WIDE.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
11:49 APU GOAL by APU EARL, Alex (FIRST GOAL), Assist by TAYLOR, Brett, goal number 2 for season.

Baker KS 0, Azusa Pacific 1
-- APU *cross from left, 5 yards to near post
12:36 APU Shot by APU KIRBY, Andrew HIGH.
21:33 APU GOAL by APU YOSHIZU, Dana, Assist by BANIHASHEMI, Ashkon, goal number 2 for season.

Baker KS 0, Azusa Pacific 2
-- APU *cross to middle, 5 yards to center post
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
23:37 BUKS BUKS substitution: STEWART, Steven for BALDWIN, Jon.
23:37 BUKS BUKS substitution: NASH, Spencer for BALDWIN, Jon.
23:37 BUKS BUKS substitution: SIEVERS, Jimmy for ABBOTT, Matt.
29:15 BUKS BUKS substitution: CHIARELLI, Jacob for GERMAIN, Matt.
32:46 APU Corner kick by APU BANIHASHEMI, Ashkon.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
44:19 APU Shot by APU WILSON, Mike, SAVE BURTON, Alex.
32:21 BUKS Yellow card on BUKS GRIFFIN, Matt.
35:50 BUKS Yellow card on BUKS HODGES, Matt.
43:55 BUKS Red card on BUKS HAMILTON, Matt.
43:55 APU APU KARKAS, Jared PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Baker KS 0, Azusa Pacific 3
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:24 BUKS Offside against Baker KS.
48:39 BUKS Shot by BUKS GERMAIN, Matt, SAVE CRAWFORD, James.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.

48:39 APU

For APU: #3  TAYLOR, Brett, #4  YOSHIZU, Dana, #16 RAMOS, Alejandro, #18 JAMES, Robert, #6  BANIHASHEMI,
Ashkon, #26 PERTZ, Mike, #14 WILSON, Mike, #23 WINBLAD, Eric, #12 KARKAS, Jared, #5  HAYDEN, Beau, #1
CRAWFORD, James.

48:39 BUKS

For BUKS: #19 GERMAIN, Matt, #22 HUXALL, Galen, #8  BALDWIN, Jon, #23 ABBOTT, Matt, #25 GRIFFIN, Matt, #7
OKIOMAH, Kome, #15 GREHAN, Gerard, #4  BARNHART, Owen, #10 NASH, Spencer, #17 HODGES, Matt, #0
BURTON, Alex.

-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
53:22 BUKS Shot by BUKS OKIOMAH, Kome WIDE.
56:55 APU Shot by APU TAYLOR, Brett, SAVE BURTON, Alex.
61:11 BUKS BUKS substitution: GRIFFIN, Matt for BALDWIN, Jon.
61:11 BUKS BUKS substitution: SIEVERS, Jimmy for ABBOTT, Matt.
62:07 BUKS Shot by BUKS GERMAIN, Matt, SAVE CRAWFORD, James.
62:43 BUKS BUKS substitution: STEWART, Steven for HUXALL, Galen.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
65:18 APU APU substitution: WILSON, Mike for YOSHIZU, Dana.
65:18 APU APU substitution: MUSSON, Mike for TAYLOR, Brett.
68:13 BUKS BUKS substitution: BALDWIN, Jon for GREHAN, Gerard.
71:28 APU Shot by APU SALAS, Josh HIT CROSSBAR.
70:54 BUKS Yellow card on BUKS TEAM.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.



77:11 BUKS Shot by BUKS NELSON, Micah HIGH.
77:49 APU Shot by APU KARKAS, Jared, SAVE BURTON, Alex.
77:58 APU Corner kick by APU WILSON, Mike.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
-- APU Foul on Azusa Pacific.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
83:48 APU Shot by APU HAYDEN, Beau, SAVE BURTON, Alex.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
-- BUKS Foul on Baker KS.
87:22 BUKS Shot by BUKS GREHAN, Gerard, SAVE CRAWFORD, James.
88:47 BUKS Shot by BUKS NASH, Spencer WIDE.
89:49 BUKS Corner kick by BUKS.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


